Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 121477							
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
A. Name of conveying parties: Toshio SAKAI Taizo MATSUURA		BROTHE KAISHA 15-1 NAI	ress of receiving party: R KOGYO KABUSHIKI SHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO- OYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN							
B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No									
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger	B. Additional na	ıe(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
Security Agreement	Change of Name									
Other										
B. Execution Date: All) Octo	ber 7, 2004									
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/9	962,683	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers atta	ached?								
C. Title of Application: OPTIC FORMING APPARATUS	APPARATUS, AND IMAGE									
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of ap	lications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-4 Fax Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400	8. Credit any overpay: deposit account nu	tent or charge any underpayment to ber 15-0461.							
			The state of the s							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and if the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No.	7,075		d any attached copy is a true copy of ovember 5, 2004							
<u> </u>										

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toshio SAK	AI		(5)			
[1-8]	Insert	(2)	Taizo MATS	SUURA		(6)	***************************************		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
			In consideration	on of the sum of o	ne dollar	(\$1,00) and c to assign, and	her good an	d valuable considerati assign, transfer and s	ons paid to each of
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	ogyo Kabus	HIKI KA	AISHA	,		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi,				Alchi-ken	467-8561, Japa	n
			defined in 35 U.s	S.C. §100, in the divisional, continu	invention uation, su	title and interest for the United States of America as olications for patent including any and all provisional, issue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, and on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	OPTICAL	LENS SYSTE	м, орт	ICAL SCAN	VING APP	ARATUS, AND	
of Invention such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig			IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.	12147	7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			for which the un-	dersigned has (ha	ave) exec	cuted an applic	ition for pate	nt in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Oct	ober	7, 200	1		
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	10/	962,683			
	Identification for filed applications		filed Oc	tober 13,	2004				
patents applicat in every or provi: reexami States n to conve	ions for the invention, as the Assignees may 2). The undersigned ion or continuation or di way possible in obtain 3). The undersigned sions of the Internationa 4). The undersigned ination a grant of a valid 5). The undersigned esulting from said applies the entire interest here 6). The undersigned	deem agree vision ing ev agree al Con l agre d Unite hereb cation rein as hereb	necessary. (s) to execute all thereof, or any particle and going (s) to execute all positions for Protective (s) to perform additional and states patent to by authorize(s) and (s) to the said Assigned, and that by grant(s) the firm	papers necessar atent or reissue a forward with such papers and docu tion of Industrial F all affirmative and the Assignee. of request(s) the signee, as Assign he has (they have to of OLIFIF & BE	ry in composition of interfered ments an Property of the Commission of the Property of the Pro	nection with an based thereo ence. Independent any or similar agreem may be necessioner of Pate entire interest cuted, and will the power to in	y interference, for the inver- act which m ments. assary to ot its to issue and hereby o tot execute, sert on this is	e which may be declaration, and to cooperate ay be necessary in cooperate, maintain or corresponding and all Letters Proceedings that he has any agreements in corresponding to the corresponding to t	ared concerning any e with the Assignee nnection with claims nfirm by reissue or atents of the United (they have) full right offict herewith.
may be	necessary or desirable								f this document.
	In witness whereof,		-	_		•	_		
Date	October	1 92		Name of Inv	entor _	foshi	T \$60	<u>ikal</u>	(SEAL)
Date	October 1		ec 4	Name of Inv	entor _	Taige	mo	rkan zimora	(SEAL)
Date	B			Name of Inv	entor _				(SEAL)
Date	e			Name of inv	entor _			AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	(SEAL)
Dat			***************************************	Name of Inv	entor _				(SEAL)
Dat	<u> </u>			Name of Inv	entor _		ac more or many	• .	(SEAL)
Dat	9			Name of Inv	rentor _				(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/05/2004